
ATTACHMENT A - Vendors eligible to contract with the County for housing placement services

ORGANIZATION CONTACT Tri-County
SHS 2022
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Emergency

Order
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211info dan.herman@211info.org x

A Village for One becky@avillageforone.org x

African Youth and Community Organization
(AYCO World) jamal@aycoworld.org x

All Good Northwest agoebel@sunstoneway.org x

Another Chance Drug and Alcohol Rehab of
Portland

meredith@anotherchancerehab.
com x

Beacon Village
cara.rothe@beaconvillagepdx.or
g x

Black & Beyond the Binary Collective zubbi@bbbcollective.org x

Black Community of Portland myemaya@bcppdx.org x

Black Mental Health Oregon
blackmentalhealthoregon1@gma
il.com x

Black Therapist and Company, LLC learning2live1202@gmail.com x

Boys and Girls Aid
alogansanders@boysandgirlsaid.
org x

Bridge-Pamoja mark@bridge-pamoja.org x



Bridges to Change katelyn@bridgestochange.com x

Call To Safety mara@calltosafety.org x

Cascade AIDS Project asteckel@capnw.org x

Cascadia ashleigh.flynn@cascadiabhc.org x

Catholic Charities varcher@ccoregon.org x

Central City Concern matt.hisel@ccconcern.org x

City Team pwilliams@cityteam.org x

College Housing Northwest pblumenthal@chnw.org x

Community Development Corporation of Oregon
(Rockwood CDC) lketch@rockwoodcdc.org x

Community Vision jknapp@cvision.org x

Corvallis Neighborhood Housing Services Inc.,
dba DevNW grants@devnw.org x

Cultivate Initiatives amanda@cultivatepdx.org x

Do Good Multnomah
svanrheen@dogoodmultnomah.
org x

Easter Seals Oregon grants@or.easterseals.com x

Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon grants@emoregon.org x

El Programa Hispano (EPHC) kcarrillo@elprograma.org x

Equitable Social Solutions, LLC rfps@brightspringhealth.com x

Family Essentials familyessentials@outlook.com x

Family Promise of Metro East
beckie@familypromisemetroeast
.org x

Greater Good Northwest ebrown@greatergoodnw.org x

Greater New Hope Family Services linda.ellerby@greaternewhopefa x



milyservices.com

Home First Development mike@hfdpartners.com x

Housing Connector baileel@housingconnector.com x

Human Solutions, Inc. pmclean@humansolutions.org x

Impact NW development@impactnw.org x

Independent Living Resources marar@ilr.org x

IRCO jennyb@irco.org x

Janus Youth Programs, Inc. dmorrow@janusyouth.org x

JOIN cfaison@joinpdx.org x

Kizimani miriam.kizimani@gmail.com x

Latino Network defalco@latnet.org x

Little Sisters Foundation trevorpmanning1996@gmail.com x

LoveOne brandi@loveonecommunity.org x

Lutheran Community Services NW ameyer@lcsnw.org x

Marie Equi Institute katie@equi-institute.org x

Mental Health Association of Oregon jgullickson@mhaoforegon.org x

NARA AGibson@naranorthwest.org x

NAYA joshg@nayapdx.org x

Neighborhood House ktabor@nhpdx.org x

New Avenues for Youth (NAFY) dkaplan@newavenues.org x

New Narrative fundraiser@newnarrativepdx.org x

Northwest Family Services rfuller@nwfs.org x

Northwest Family Services rfuller@nwfs.org x

Northwest Housing Alternatives rosenblatt@nwhousing.org x



NW Pilot Project laurag@nwpilotproject.org x

Oasis of Praise International Ministries nholden@oasisofpraiseintl.org x

Outside In nickid@outsidein.org x

Parrott Creek Child and Family Services sfulford@pcreek.org x

PDX Saints Love kristle@pdxsaintslove.com x

Pine Street Recovery Housing
devon@sharedrecoveryhousing.o
rg x

Play Grow Learn nflentroypgl@gmail.com x

POIC development@portlandoic.org x

Portland Community College Foundation pccfoundation@pcc.edu x

Portland Community Reinvestment Initiative Inc grants@pcrihome.org x

Portland Homeless Family Solutions brandi@pdxhfs.org x

Portland Trans Housing Coalition ls@lukasmsoto.com x

Project Access NOW
rebecca.raab@projectaccessno
w.org x

Providence Portland Medical Center jennifer.green1@providence.org x

Public Health Institute timothy.taycher@phi.org x

Quest Center for Integrative Health jlevine@quest-center.org x

Rose Haven kobrien@rosehaven.org x

SEI mariank@selfenhancement.org x

Sequoia Mental Health mhille@sequoiamhs.org x

Somali American Council Of Oregon molol@sacoo.org x

Somali Empowerment Circle hannaosman@proton.me x

The Black Parent Initiative sean.brannon@thebpi.org x

The Father's Heart jking@tfhsm.org x



The Lasko Refuge nathan@laskorefuge.org x

The Marie Equi Institute katie@equi-institute.org x

The Salvation Army
melody.moshkowski@usw.salvati
onarmy.org x

Transcending Hope castrejondeena@gmail.com x

Transition Projects tbernal@tprojects.org x

Trash for Peace laura@trashforpeace.org x

Up and Over, LLC upandovertour@gmail.com x

Urban League NHJ@ulpdx.org x

Volunteers of America Oregon ndardinger@voaor.org x

Worksystems, Inc. pgihring@worksystems.org x


